Thomas More (8-8-1 (3-2-1)PAC) -vs- Geneva (12-3-1 (6-0)PAC)
10/22/2016 at Beaver Falls, Pa. (Reeves Field)

Date: 10/22/2016 Goals By Period 1 2 0OT-1 O0T-2 Total
Stadumn: Recees Field Thomas More 0 0 0 9 0
Officials: Geneva 0 0 0 1 1
Thomas More 0 Geneva 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Jeff Paulin 0 0 0O 0 105 GK 1 Luke Nolan 0 0 0 0 105
F 4 Brian Runyon 3 1 0 O 87 F 2 Josh Brenize 0 0O 0 O 97
F 7 Patrick Louis 2 0O 0 O 46 D 6 Gib McCracken 3 3 0 0 105
10 Colin Dean 0 0 0O 0 105 MF 7 Jake Broadwick 1 i 0 O 61
MF 12 Tim Knauer 0 0 O O 105 F 9 Abel Carleton 3 2 0 0 105
MF 15 Alex Panaro 0 0O 0 O 99 MF 10 Jonathan Shoaf 2 1 1 0 105
F 18 Eli Nienaber 1 1 0 0 105 F 11 Brandon Crider 0 0O 0 O 83
MF 19 Suli Kayed 3 1 0 O 68 MF 13 David McKinley 0 0 0 O 44
F 27 Zane Siemer 1 1 0 O 62 D 14 James Mincone 0 0 O 0 105
MF 33 Matthew Spanyer 0 0 0 0 105 D 18 Spencer Edwards 0 0O 0 O 71
Substitutes F 28 Liam O'Halloran 7 3 0 O 85
5 Rob Augspurger 2 1 0 O 10 Substitutes
6 Griffin Garrison 0 0O 0 O 38 3 Jo Ozaki 0 0O 0 O 12
16 Jake Siemer 0 0O 0 o 8 4 Clayton Cox 0 0O 0 O 57
20 Jack Berner 0 0O 0 O 54 5 Nate Musselman 0 0O 0 O 62
25 Clay Little 0 0O 0 o 6 20 Ben Shoemaker 0 0O 0 O 35
26 Hrusto Selimovic 0 0O 0 O 0 22 Michael Pohlod 0 0O 0 o© 18
28 Nathaniel Seig 0 0O 0 O 45 Totals 16 10 1 0 1150
29 Jacob Hensley 1 1 0 0 60
Totals 13 6 0 O 1108
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Luke Nolan 104:46 0 5
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 0 5
1 Jeff Paulin 104:46 1 8
Totals 1 8
Shots By Period 1 2 O0OT-1 O0OT-2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 O0OT-1 OT-2 Total
Thomas More 6 1 0 13 Thomas More 5 2 0 0 7
Geneva 6 7 1 2 16 Geneva 1 4 0 1 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Thomas More 4 4 0 1 9 Thomas More 8 13 0 1 22
Geneva 4 2 0 0 6 Geneva 9 11 0 20
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
104:4
6 GEN  Jonathan Shoaf shot to the lower corner after a rebound

Cautions and Ejections: 74:44 (YELLOW), #33 Matthew Spanyer (TMC) 75:24 (YELLOW), #28 Liam O'Halloran (GEN)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:22
00:22

18:04

27:23
28:00
28:07
28:10
28:10
29:32
31:13
31:36

34:07

36:30
36:56
36:56
36:56

39:12
39:12

43:50

45:00
45:00

45:00
45:00

45:00

48:24

Team
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
GEN
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
GEN
T™MC

GEN
GEN

T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
GEN

Play By Play

Play

Jeff Paulin at goalie for Thomas More.

Luke Nolan at goalie for Geneva.

Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran WIDE.

Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Thomas More.

Corner kick by TMC Brian Runyon [06:36].

Shot by TMC Suli Kayed, SAVE Luke Nolan.

Foul on Geneva.

Shot by TMC Patrick Louis WIDE.

Corner kick by TMC Eli Nienaber [12:13].

Shot by TMC Eli Nienaber, SAVE Luke Nolan.
Corner kick by TMC Eli Nienaber [12:45].

Foul on Thomas More.

Foul on Geneva.

Shot by TMC Patrick Louis HIGH.

Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Geneva.

Header Shot by TMC Jacob Hensley, SAVE Luke Nolan.
TMC substitution: Nathaniel Seig for Patrick Louis.
Corner kick by TMC Eli Nienaber [22:40].

Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Thomas More.

GEN substitution: Nate Musselman for David McKinley.
Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [28:00].

Header Shot by GEN Gib McCracken, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
GEN substitution: Clayton Cox for Jake Broadwick.
TMC substitution: Griffin Garrison for Zane Siemer.
TMC substitution: Jack Berner for Suli Kayed.

Shot by TMC Brian Runyon, SAVE Luke Nolan.
Corner kick by TMC Nathaniel Seig [31:36].

Foul on Thomas More.

Shot by GEN Abel Carleton, SAVE Jeff Paulin.

Foul on Thomas More.

Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran WIDE.

GEN substitution: Ben Shoemaker for Liam O'Halloran.
GEN substitution: Michael Pohlod for Josh Brenize.
TMC substitution: Jake Siemer for Brian Runyon.
Foul on Thomas More.

TMC substitution: Clay Little for Alex Panaro.

GEN substitution: Jo Ozaki for Brandon Crider.
Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Thomas More.

Shot by GEN Gib McCracken, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
Foul on Thomas More.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For GEN: #1 Luke Nolan, #2 Josh Brenize, #4 Clayton Cox, #5 Nate Musselman, #6 Gib McCracken, #7 Jake
Broadwick, #9 Abel Carleton, #10 Jonathan Shoaf, #11 Brandon Crider, #14 James Mincone, #18 Spencer Edwards.

For GEN: #1 Luke Nolan, #2 Josh Brenize, #4 Clayton Cox, #5 Nate Musselman, #6 Gib McCracken, #7 Jake
Broadwick, #9 Abel Carleton, #10 Jonathan Shoaf, #14 James Mincone, #18 Spencer Edwards, #28 Liam O'Halloran.

For TMC: #1 Jeff Paulin, #4 Brian Runyon, #7 Patrick Louis, #10 Colin Dean, #12 Tim Knauer, #15 Alex Panaro,
#18 Eli Nienaber, #19 Suli Kayed, #27 Zane Siemer, #29 Jacob Hensley, #33 Matthew Spanyer.

Foul on Thomas More.

Foul on Thomas More.

Corner kick by GEN Jake Broadwick [48:24].
Foul on Geneva.



53:26
53:32
55:21

59:11

T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
GEN
T™MC
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
T™MC
GEN
T™MC

GEN

T™MC

Foul on Thomas More.

Corner kick by TMC Hrusto Selimovic [53:26].

Shot by TMC Brian Runyon HIT POST.

Corner kick by TMC Eli Nienaber [55:21].

Foul on Thomas More.

Header Shot by GEN Gib McCracken, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
Foul on Thomas More.

GEN substitution: Brandon Crider for Jake Broadwick.
TMC substitution: Jack Berner for Zane Siemer.

TMC substitution: Griffin Garrison for Suli Kayed.

Foul on Thomas More.

Foul on Geneva.

Shot by TMC Brian Runyon WIDE.

GEN substitution: Michael Pohlod for Nate Musselman.
TMC substitution: Nathaniel Seig for Patrick Louis.
Foul on Thomas More.

Foul on Geneva.

GEN substitution: Ben Shoemaker for Spencer Edwards.
Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran HIGH.

TMC substitution: Rob Augspurger for Brian Runyon.
Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Thomas More.

Shot by GEN Abel Carleton HIGH.

GEN substitution: David McKinley for Clayton Cox.
Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Geneva.

Header Shot by TMC Rob Augspurger DEFENSIVE SAVE by Gib McCracken.
Foul on Thomas More.

GEN substitution: Nate Musselman for Michael Pohlod.
Foul on Thomas More.

Yellow card on TMC Matthew Spanyer.

Foul on Geneva.

Yellow card on GEN Liam O'Halloran.

Foul on Thomas More.

GEN substitution: Jo Ozaki for Liam O'Halloran.

TMC substitution: Suli Kayed for Rob Augspurger.
TMC substitution: Brian Runyon for Griffin Garrison.
TMC substitution: Zane Siemer for Nathaniel Seig.
Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [77:56].

Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [78:27].

Shot by GEN Jonathan Shoaf BLOCKED.

Foul on Geneva.

Shot by TMC Suli Kayed BLOCKED.

Foul on Thomas More.

Foul on Geneva.

Foul on Geneva.

GEN substitution: Jake Broadwick for Ben Shoemaker.
GEN substitution: Liam O'Halloran for Jo Ozaki.

Foul on Geneva.

Shot by TMC Zane Siemer, SAVE Luke Nolan.

Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [86:42].

Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran, SAVE Jeff Paulin.

GEN substitution: Jake Broadwick for David McKinley.
Foul on Thomas More.

Shot by GEN Jake Broadwick DEFENSIVE SAVE by Matthew Spanyer.
Shot by TMC Rob Augspurger HIGH.

End of period [90:00].

Start of OT period [90:00].

For GEN: #1 Luke Nolan, #2 Josh Brenize, #4 Clayton Cox, #5 Nate Musselman, #6 Gib McCracken, #9 Abel
Carleton, #10 Jonathan Shoaf, #11 Brandon Crider, #20 Ben Shoemaker, #28 Liam O'Halloran, #14 James Mincone.

For TMC: #1 Jeff Paulin, #4 Brian Runyon, #10 Colin Dean, #12 Tim Knauer, #15 Alex Panaro, #18 Eli Nienaber,
#19 Suli Kayed, #20 Jack Berner, #28 Nathaniel Seig, #29 Jacob Hensley, #33 Matthew Spanyer.



93:20
94:29
94:39
94:39
94:39
100:0

100:0
0
100:0

100:0

103:2
5
103:4
7

104:4

GEN
T™MC
T™MC
GEN
GEN

GEN

TMC
TMC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran BLOCKED.

Shot by TMC Suli Kayed BLOCKED.

TMC substitution: Griffin Garrison for Suli Kayed.

GEN substitution: Spencer Edwards for Ben Shoemaker.
GEN substitution: Jake Broadwick for Liam O'Halloran.

End of period [100:00].

Start of OT2 period [100:00].

For GEN: #1 Luke Nolan, #2 Josh Brenize, #4 Clayton Cox, #6 Gib McCracken, #7 Jake Broadwick, #9 Abel
Carleton, #10 Jonathan Shoaf, #11 Brandon Crider, #14 James Mincone, #20 Ben Shoemaker, #28 Liam O'Halloran.

For TMC: #1 Jeff Paulin, #4 Brian Runyon, #7 Patrick Louis, #10 Colin Dean, #12 Tim Knauer, #15 Alex Panaro,
#18 Eli Nienaber, #19 Suli Kayed, #27 Zane Siemer, #29 Jacob Hensley, #33 Matthew Spanyer.

Foul on Thomas More.
Header Shot by GEN Abel Carleton, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [103:47].

GOAL by GEN Jonathan Shoaf (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.
Thomas More 0, Geneva 1
*shot to the lower corner after a rebound



