Thomas More (8-8-1 (3-2-1)PAC) -vs- Geneva (12-3-1 (6-0)PAC) 10/22/2016 at Beaver Falls, Pa. (Reeves Field)

Date: 10/22/2016 Attendance: 250 Stadium: Reeves Field

Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	OT-1	OT-2	Total
Thomas More	0	0	0	0	0
Geneva	0	0	0	1	1

Thomas More 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Jeff Paulin	0	0	0	0	105
F	4	Brian Runyon	3	1	0	0	87
F	7	Patrick Louis	2	0	0	0	46
D	10	Colin Dean	0	0	0	0	105
MF	12	Tim Knauer	0	0	0	0	105
MF	15	Alex Panaro	0	0	0	0	99
F	18	Eli Nienaber	1	1	0	0	105
MF	19	Suli Kayed	3	1	0	0	68
F	27	Zane Siemer	1	1	0	0	62
MF	33	Matthew Spanyer	0	0	0	0	105
		Substitutes					
	5	Rob Augspurger	2	1	0	0	10
	6	Griffin Garrison	0	0	0	0	38
	16	Jake Siemer	0	0	0	0	8
	20	Jack Berner	0	0	0	0	54
	25	Clay Little	0	0	0	0	6
	26	Hrusto Selimovic	0	0	0	0	0
	28	Nathaniel Seig	0	0	0	0	45
	29	Jacob Hensley	1	1	0	0	60
		Totals	13	6	0	0	1108

Geneva	1

Goalkeepers

1 Luke Nolan

Totals

Pos	#	Player	SH :	sog	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Luke Nolan	0	0	0	0	105
F	2	Josh Brenize	0	0	0	0	97
D	6	Gib McCracken	3	3	0	0	105
MF	7	Jake Broadwick	1	1	0	0	61
F	9	Abel Carleton	3	2	0	0	105
MF	10	Jonathan Shoaf	2	1	1	0	105
F	11	Brandon Crider	0	0	0	0	83
MF	13	David McKinley	0	0	0	0	44
D	14	James Mincone	0	0	0	0	105
D	18	Spencer Edwards	0	0	0	0	71
F	28	Liam O'Halloran	7	3	0	0	85
		Substitutes					
	3	Jo Ozaki	0	0	0	0	12
	4	Clayton Cox	0	0	0	0	57
	5	Nate Musselman	0	0	0	0	62
	20	Ben Shoemaker	0	0	0	0	35
	22	Michael Pohlod	0	0	0	0	18
		Totals	16	10	1	0	1150

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Jeff Paulin	104:46	1	8
	Totals		1	8

Shots By Period	1	2	OT-1	OT-2	Total
Thomas More	6	6	1	0	13
Geneva	6	7	1	2	16
Saves By Period					
Thomas More	4	4	0	1	9

2

0

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	OT-1	OT-2	Total
Thomas More	5	2	0	0	7
Geneva	1	4	0	1	6
Fouls By Period					
Thomas More	8	13	0	1	22
Geneva	9	11	0	0	20

Minutes GA Saves

0

0

5

104:46

Scoring Summary

Geneva

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
104:4				
6	GEN	Jonathan Shoaf		shot to the lower corner after a rebound

0 6

Cautions and Ejections: 74:44 (YELLOW), #33 Matthew Spanyer (TMC) 75:24 (YELLOW), #28 Liam O'Halloran (GEN)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	TMC	Jeff Paulin at goalie for Thomas More.
00:00	GEN	Luke Nolan at goalie for Geneva.
00:22		Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
00:22		Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran WIDE.
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
06:36	TMC	Corner kick by TMC Brian Runyon [06:36].
08:03	TMC	Shot by TMC Suli Kayed, SAVE Luke Nolan.
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
08:59	TMC	Shot by TMC Patrick Louis WIDE.
12:13	TMC	Corner kick by TMC Eli Nienaber [12:13].
12:29	TMC	Shot by TMC Eli Nienaber, SAVE Luke Nolan.
12:45	TMC	Corner kick by TMC Eli Nienaber [12:45].
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
18:04	TMC	Shot by TMC Patrick Louis HIGH.
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
22:05	TMC	Header Shot by TMC Jacob Hensley, SAVE Luke Nolan.
22:28		TMC substitution: Nathaniel Seig for Patrick Louis.
22:40	TMC	Corner kick by TMC Eli Nienaber [22:40].
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
27:23	GEN	GEN substitution: Nate Musselman for David McKinley.
28:00	GEN	Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [28:00].
28:07	GEN	Header Shot by GEN Gib McCracken, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
28:10		GEN substitution: Clayton Cox for Jake Broadwick.
28:10	TMC	TMC substitution: Griffin Garrison for Zane Siemer.
29:32		TMC substitution: Jack Berner for Suli Kayed.
31:13		Shot by TMC Brian Runyon, SAVE Luke Nolan.
31:36		Corner kick by TMC Nathaniel Seig [31:36].
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
34:07		Shot by GEN Abel Carleton, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
36:30		Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran WIDE.
36:56		GEN substitution: Ben Shoemaker for Liam O'Halloran.
36:56		GEN substitution: Michael Pohlod for Josh Brenize.
36:56		TMC substitution: Jake Siemer for Brian Runyon.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
39:12		TMC substitution: Clay Little for Alex Panaro.
39:12		GEN substitution: Jo Ozaki for Brandon Crider.
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
	GEN	Foul on Geneva.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
43:50		Shot by GEN Gib McCracken, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	U	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	GEN	For GEN: #1 Luke Nolan, #2 Josh Brenize, #4 Clayton Cox, #5 Nate Musselman, #6 Gib McCracken, #7 Jake Broadwick, #9 Abel Carleton, #10 Jonathan Shoaf, #11 Brandon Crider, #14 James Mincone, #18 Spencer Edwards.
45:00	GEN	For GEN: #1 Luke Nolan, #2 Josh Brenize, #4 Clayton Cox, #5 Nate Musselman, #6 Gib McCracken, #7 Jake Broadwick, #9 Abel Carleton, #10 Jonathan Shoaf, #14 James Mincone, #18 Spencer Edwards, #28 Liam O'Halloran.
45:00		For TMC: #1 Jeff Paulin, #4 Brian Runyon, #7 Patrick Louis, #10 Colin Dean, #12 Tim Knauer, #15 Alex Panaro, #18 Eli Nienaber, #19 Suli Kayed, #27 Zane Siemer, #29 Jacob Hensley, #33 Matthew Spanyer.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
48:24	GEN	Corner kick by GEN Jake Broadwick [48:24].

GEN

Foul on Geneva.

```
53:26 TMC
                      Corner kick by TMC Hrusto Selimovic [53:26].
53:32 TMC
                      Shot by TMC Brian Runyon HIT POST.
55:21 TMC
                      Corner kick by TMC Eli Nienaber [55:21].
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
                      Header Shot by GEN Gib McCracken, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
59:11 GEN
                      Foul on Thomas More.
       TMC
                      GEN substitution: Brandon Crider for Jake Broadwick.
61:03 GEN
                      TMC substitution: Jack Berner for Zane Siemer.
61:03 TMC
61:03 TMC
                      TMC substitution: Griffin Garrison for Suli Kaved.
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
       GEN
                      Foul on Geneva.
63:53 TMC
                      Shot by TMC Brian Runyon WIDE.
64:05 GEN
                      GEN substitution: Michael Pohlod for Nate Musselman.
64:05 TMC
                      TMC substitution: Nathaniel Seig for Patrick Louis.
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
       GEN
                      Foul on Geneva.
66:03 GEN
                      GEN substitution: Ben Shoemaker for Spencer Edwards.
67:07 GEN
                      Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran HIGH.
67:14 TMC
                      TMC substitution: Rob Augspurger for Brian Runyon.
       GEN
                      Foul on Geneva.
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
70:17 GEN
                      Shot by GEN Abel Carleton HIGH.
70:48 GEN
                      GEN substitution: David McKinley for Clayton Cox.
       GFN
                      Foul on Geneva.
       GEN
                      Foul on Geneva.
73:45 TMC
                      Header Shot by TMC Rob Augspurger DEFENSIVE SAVE by Gib McCracken.
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
74:17 GEN
                      GEN substitution: Nate Musselman for Michael Pohlod.
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
                      Yellow card on TMC Matthew Spanyer.
74:44 TMC
       GEN
                      Foul on Geneva.
                      Yellow card on GEN Liam O'Halloran.
75:24 GEN
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
76:50 GEN
                      GEN substitution: Jo Ozaki for Liam O'Halloran.
76:50 TMC
                      TMC substitution: Suli Kayed for Rob Augspurger.
76:50 TMC
                      TMC substitution: Brian Runyon for Griffin Garrison.
76:50 TMC
                      TMC substitution: Zane Siemer for Nathaniel Seig.
77:56 GEN
                      Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [77:56].
78:27 GEN
                      Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [78:27].
78:33 GFN
                      Shot by GEN Jonathan Shoaf BLOCKED.
                      Foul on Geneva.
       GEN
79:25 TMC
                      Shot by TMC Suli Kayed BLOCKED.
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
       GEN
                      Foul on Geneva.
       GEN
                      Foul on Geneva.
83:09 GEN
                      GEN substitution: Jake Broadwick for Ben Shoemaker.
83:09 GEN
                      GEN substitution: Liam O'Halloran for Jo Ozaki.
       GEN
                      Foul on Geneva.
                      Shot by TMC Zane Siemer, SAVE Luke Nolan.
85:38 TMC
86:22 GEN
                      Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
86:42 GEN
                      Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [86:42].
86:49 GEN
                      Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
86:56 GEN
                      GEN substitution: Jake Broadwick for David McKinley.
       TMC
                      Foul on Thomas More.
88:34 GEN
                      Shot by GEN Jake Broadwick DEFENSIVE SAVE by Matthew Spanyer.
88:54 TMC
                      Shot by TMC Rob Augspurger HIGH.
90:00 0
                      End of period [90:00].
90:00 0
                      Start of OT period [90:00].
                      For GEN: #1 Luke Nolan, #2 Josh Brenize, #4 Clayton Cox, #5 Nate Musselman, #6 Gib McCracken, #9 Abel Carleton, #10 Jonathan Shoaf, #11 Brandon Crider, #20 Ben Shoemaker, #28 Liam O'Halloran, #14 James Mincone.
90:00 GEN
                      For TMC: #1 Jeff Paulin, #4 Brian Runyon, #10 Colin Dean, #12 Tim Knauer, #15 Alex Panaro, #18 Eli Nienaber, #19 Suli Kayed, #20 Jack Berner, #28 Nathaniel Seig, #29 Jacob Hensley, #33 Matthew Spanyer.
90:00 TMC
```

TMC

Foul on Thomas More.

93:20	GEN	Shot by GEN Liam O'Halloran BLOCKED.
94:29	TMC	Shot by TMC Suli Kayed BLOCKED.
94:39	TMC	TMC substitution: Griffin Garrison for Suli Kayed.
94:39	GEN	GEN substitution: Spencer Edwards for Ben Shoemaker.
94:39	GEN	GEN substitution: Jake Broadwick for Liam O'Halloran.
100:0 0	0	End of period [100:00].
100:0 0	0	Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:0 0	GEN	For GEN: #1 Luke Nolan, #2 Josh Brenize, #4 Clayton Cox, #6 Gib McCracken, #7 Jake Broadwick, #9 Abel Carleton, #10 Jonathan Shoaf, #11 Brandon Crider, #14 James Mincone, #20 Ben Shoemaker, #28 Liam O'Halloran.
100:0 0	TMC	For TMC: #1 Jeff Paulin, #4 Brian Runyon, #7 Patrick Louis, #10 Colin Dean, #12 Tim Knauer, #15 Alex Panaro, #18 Eli Nienaber, #19 Suli Kayed, #27 Zane Siemer, #29 Jacob Hensley, #33 Matthew Spanyer.
	TMC	Foul on Thomas More.
103:2 5	GEN	Header Shot by GEN Abel Carleton, SAVE Jeff Paulin.
103:4 7	GEN	Corner kick by GEN Josh Brenize [103:47].
104:4 6	GEN	GOAL by GEN Jonathan Shoaf (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.
		Thomas More 0, Geneva 1
	GEN	*shot to the lower corner after a rebound